Syracuse (8-1,0-0 ACC) -vs- Ohio (2-5,0-0 MAC)
12/09/23 at Convocation Center, Athens, OH

Date: 12/09/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

gli:::?.ctlnov%sal\gion Center, Athens, OH Syracuse 20 21 23 18 82

Referees: Josh Howell, Tom Hallead, Nykesha Thompsom Ohio 15 25 7 15 62

Syracuse 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Fair,Dyaisha * 38 7-18 5-13 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 21

23  Latham,Alyssa e 15  6-7 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 5 0 2 1 1 14

05 Woolley,Georgia * 35 4-9 1-3 4-5 3-2 5 2 4 6 1 3 13

25 Rice,Alaina & 30 3-13 1-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 1 1 0 7

22  Wood,Kyra * 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 2

21  Wilson,Saniaa 20 5-5 0-0 8-10 5-3 8 2 1 1 1 1 18

01  Perkins,Kennedi 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 5

04 Burrows,Sophie 33 1-9 0-5 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 2 0 2 2

11 McNabb,Lexi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-68 8-28 16-20 21-30 51 17 13 16 4 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-7 14.29 % 7-8 87.50 %

2nd Quarter 8-19 42.11 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-6 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 29-68 42.6 % 8-28 28.6 % 16-20 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ohio 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 McClure,Jaya * 37 4-14 0-4 7-8 3-3 6 2 9 6 0 3 15

13  Williams,Monica =3 25 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 2 0 1 5

14  Dennis,Kate * 24  2-6 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 0 5

03 Mace,Madi =3 30 1-8 0-4 2-2 3-1 4 1 2 2 0 0 4

33 Alper,Bengisu * 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 3

21 Tabeling,Bailey 24 8-10 7-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 23

02 Fantroy,Laylay 25 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3

41  Lafler,Cassidy 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 1 0 2

22  Baxter,Asiah 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

34 Barnett,Emma 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Guice,Peyton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-63 10-34 10-12 12-21 33 19 13 18 1 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 3-10 30.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 21-63 33.3 % 10-34 29.4 % 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18

Bench Points: 30

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Syracuse

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio

REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

FOUL by FAIR,DYAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS JUMPER by RICE,ALAINA

STEAL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by FAIR,DYAISHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by FAIR,DYAISHA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KYRA(in the paint)

FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYRA
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KYRA

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by RICE,ALAINA

BLOCK by LATHAM,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:39

09:30
09:24
09:24
09:17
09:15
09:15
09:11

09:00

08:39
08:29
08:29
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:14

07:57

07:45

07:13

07:08
07:01
07:01
07:01
06:50
06:36
06:20

06:09

05:59
05:55
05:38

05:25

05:05

04:58
04:45
04:45
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40

0-1
0-2
3-2

3-4

4-4
5-4
5-7

7-7

9-7

11-7

H1
H2
Vi1

H1

Vi1
H2

V2

V4

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)

STEAL by ALPER,BENGISU

GOOD FT by MACE,MADI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MACE,MADI(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA

FOUL by MACE,MADI

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONICA

ASSIST by MACE,MADI

REBOUND DEF by ALPER,BENGISU
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KATE
SUB OUT by ALPER,BENGISU
SUB IN by FANTROY,LAYLAY
MISS 3PTR by MACE,MADI
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,JAYA
TURNOVER by FANTROY,LAYLAY

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,JAYA
MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAYLAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MACE,MADI

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KATE

FOUL by DENNIS,KATE

SUB OUT by MACE,MADI
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KATE



SUB OUT by WOOD,KYRA

SUB IN by BURROWS,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by LATHAM,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LATHAM,ALYSSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
MISS JUMPER by RICE,ALAINA

FOUL by LATHAM,ALYSSA

BLOCK by RICE,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by RICE,ALAINA
MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

FOUL by LATHAM,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA
SUB IN by WOOD,KYRA

BLOCK by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by BURROWS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by WOOD,KYRA
SUB IN by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
MISS FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA
GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ALAINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SANIAA

MISS LAYUP by RICE,ALAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SANIAA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12-7
13-7

13-10

13-13

14-13

14-15

15-15
16-15

18-15

20-15

V5
V6

V3

V1

H1

V1

V3

V5

SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY
SUB IN by LAFLER,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,JAYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAYLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAFLER,CASSIDY

SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAYLAY
SUB IN by MACE,MADI

MISS LAYUP by MACE,MADI(in the paint)

STEAL by WILLIAMS,MONICA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MONICA
REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,JAYA
GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MONICA

REBOUND DEF by LAFLER,CASSIDY
GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by ALPER,BENGISU

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)
FOUL by TABELING,BAILEY

SUB OUT by LAFLER,CASSIDY
SUB IN by DENNIS,KATE
FOUL by MCCLURE,JAYA
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,JAYA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA

MISS 3PTR by MACE,MADI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONICA



VISITORS: Syracuse

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SANIAA(in the paint)

MISS FT by WILSON,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICE,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA
MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS LAYUP by RICE,ALAINA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SANIAA
MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

FOUL by RICE,ALAINA

SUB OUT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
SUB IN by WOOD,KYRA

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA

MISS FT by WILSON,SANIAA

REBOUND OFF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

MISS LAYUP by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by BURROWS,SOPHIE
FOUL by RICE,ALAINA

SUB OUT by RICE,ALAINA
SUB IN by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA
REBOUND OFF by BURROWS,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:43
09:43
09:43

09:34

09:19

09:10

09:00

08:51

08:39

08:30
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:13

08:03

07:43
07:37
07:37
07:37

07:35

07:23
07:11
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:56
06:31
06:11
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:34
05:30
05:15
05:04

22-15

22-17

22-20

23-20

23-22
25-22

26-22

26-24
28-24
28-27

V7

V5

V2

V3

V1
V3

V4

V2
V4
V1

SUB OUT by TABELING,BAILEY
SUB IN by MCCLURE,JAYA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KATE

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MACE,MADI
MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,JAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB OUT by ALPER,BENGISU

SUB IN by FANTROY,LAYLAY

GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,KATE
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

FOUL by DENNIS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,JAYA

TURNOVER by DENNIS,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MACE,MADI
GOOD LAYUP by MACE,MADI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA



GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYRA
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDI

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint)

FOUL by PERKINS,KENNEDI

TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

FOUL by WILSON,SANIAA
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

ASSIST by PERKINS,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS LAYUP by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SANIAA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

SUB IN by RICE,ALAINA

FOUL by PERKINS,KENNEDI

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,KENNEDI
ASSIST by RICE,ALAINA

TURNOVER by PERKINS,KENNEDI

FOUL by WILSON,SANIAA

TURNOVER by FAIR,DYAISHA

STEAL by WILSON,SANIAA

STEAL by PERKINS,KENNEDI
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,KENNEDI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:04
00:04
00:00

31-27

31-30

33-30

33-31
33-32

33-34
33-37

36-37

38-37

38-38
41-38

41-39
41-40

V4

V1

V3

V2

V1

H1
H4

H1

V1

V3

V2
V1

GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA

STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by TABELING,BAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY

ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KATE

SUB OUT by DENNIS,KATE
SUB IN by LAFLER,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by FANTROY,LAYLAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAYLAY

MISS LAYUP by LAFLER,CASSIDY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FANTROY,LAYLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAFLER,CASSIDY

STEAL by TABELING,BAILEY

GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA
GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA
SUB OUT by TABELING,BAILEY
SUB IN by GUICE,PEYTON

STEAL by MCCLURE,JAYA
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA

SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAYLAY
SUB OUT by GUICE,PEYTON
SUB IN by DENNIS,KATE

SUB IN by BARNETT,EMMA
TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Syracuse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio
10:00 SUB OUT by BARNETT,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by LAFLER,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA
10:00 SUB IN by ALPER,BENGISU
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDI 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,SANIAA 10:00
SUB IN by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 10:00
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:45
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA ==
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 09:40 43-40 V3
09:36 TURNOVER by MACE,MADI
STEAL by BURROWS,SOPHIE 09:36
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,ALAINA 09:30 46-40 V6
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA --
09:04 TURNOVER by ALPER,BENGISU
GOOD JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 08:44 48-40 V8
08:27 TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA
STEAL by BURROWS,SOPHIE 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint) 08:22 50-40 V 10
08:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21
07:55 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,JAYA
07:51 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:36 52-40 V12
ASSIST by RICE,ALAINA --
07:17 MISS 3PTR by ALPER,BENGISU
REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA 06:55
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER by LATHAM,ALYSSA 06:50
06:24 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MONICA
STEAL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 06:24
06:19 TURNOVER by TEAM
06:05 SUB OUT by ALPER,BENGISU
06:05 SUB IN by FANTROY,LAYLAY
05:59 FOUL by DENNIS,KATE
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 05:59 53-40 V13
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 05:59 54-40 V 14
FOUL by LATHAM,ALYSSA 05:46
05:46 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA
05:46 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA
MISS 3PTR by RICE,ALAINA 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KATE
05:28 SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY
05:17 MISS 3PTR by MACE,MADI
REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE --
TURNOVER by LATHAM,ALYSSA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONICA
REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint) 04:26 56-42 V 14
04:11 TURNOVER by MACE,MADI
STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA 04:11
04:09 FOUL by FANTROY,LAYLAY
04:09 SUB OUT by MACE,MADI



GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
FOUL by LATHAM,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA
SUB IN by WILSON,SANIAA

MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
REBOUND OFF by RICE,ALAINA

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ALAINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BURROWS,SOPHIE
FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

STEAL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

TURNOVER by BURROWS,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by BURROWS,SOPHIE
SUB IN by WOOD,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by RICE,ALAINA
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

FOUL by WOOD,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ALAINA

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SANIAA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SANIAA
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

VISITORS: Syracuse

04:09
04:00 59-42 V17
03:48
03:48
03:48
03:41
03:26
03:21 61-42 V19
03:02
02:46
02:30
02:27
02:27
02:22
02:15 61-44 V17
02:02
02:02
02:02
01:54

01:44
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:32
01:29
01:08
00:56
00:49 63-44 V 19
00:49
00:49 64-44 V 20
00:36
00:20
00:02 64-47 V 17

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by LAFLER,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by LAFLER,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA

TURNOVER by LAFLER,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,JAYA
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FANTROY,LAYLAY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by ALPER,BENGISU
REBOUND DEF by ALPER,BENGISU
MISS 3PTR by ALPER,BENGISU
FOUL by ALPER,BENGISU

FOUL by LAFLER,CASSIDY

MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,JAYA

GOOD 3PTR by ALPER,BENGISU
ASSIST by FANTROY,LAYLAY

HOME TEAM: Ohio

SUB OUT by WILSON,SANIAA
SUB IN by BURROWS,SOPHIE
GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA
ASSIST by RICE,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by RICE,ALAINA

FOUL by WOOD,KYRA
SUB OUT by WOOD,KYRA
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA

10:00
10:00
09:43 67-47 V 20

09:26

09:03

08:44 67-49 V 18
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44

MISS 3PTR by ALPER,BENGISU

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by LAFLER,CASSIDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

SUB OUT by ALPER,BENGISU
SUB IN by MACE,MADI
TURNOVER by ALPER,BENGISU



TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 08:33

08:33 STEAL by FANTROY,LAYLAY
08:27 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAYLAY(in the paint)
08:24 FOUL by FANTROY,LAYLAY
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 08:12 69-51 V 18
ASSIST by BURROWS,SOPHIE --
08:00 TURNOVER by MCCLURE,JAYA
STEAL by LATHAM,ALYSSA 08:00
MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE 07:51
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by LATHAM,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:45 71-51 V20
07:38 MISS 3PTR by FANTROY,LAYLAY
REBOUND DEF by RICE,ALAINA =
TURNOVER by RICE,ALAINA 07:30
07:30 STEAL by MCCLURE,JAYA

07:21 71-54 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
== ASSIST by MACE,MADI
MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA 06:57
== REBOUND DEF by LAFLER,CASSIDY
06:47 71-57 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
== ASSIST by MCCLURE,JAYA

MISS JUMPER by RICE,ALAINA 06:18
06:18 BLOCK by LAFLER,CASSIDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:17 SUB OUT by TABELING,BAILEY
06:17 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB OUT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 06:16
SUB IN by WILSON,SANIAA 06:16
TURNOVER by WILSON,SANIAA 06:13
06:13 STEAL by MCCLURE,JAYA
06:13 SUB OUT by LAFLER,CASSIDY
06:13 SUB IN by DENNIS,KATE
FOUL by LATHAM,ALYSSA 06:10
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 06:07
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDI 06:07
06:07 MISS FT by MCCLURE,JAYA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:07 71-58 V 13 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,JAYA

MISS LAYUP by RICE,ALAINA(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:36 SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAYLAY
05:36 SUB IN by TABELING,BAILEY
05:19 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MACE,MADI
05:15 MISS JUMPER by MACE,MADI
BLOCK by WILSON,SANIAA 05:15
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:07 MISS 3PTR by MCCLURE,JAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
04:50 FOUL by TABELING,BAILEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by RICE,ALAINA 04:50
SUB IN by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 04:50
04:48 FOUL by DENNIS,KATE
GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA 04:48 72-58 V 14
GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA 04:48 73-58 V 15
04:27 MISS LAYUP by MACE,MADI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MACE,MADI
04:18 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MONICA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SANIAA --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA 04:01 76-58 V 18
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA --



REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SANIAA(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA
MISS LAYUP by BURROWS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SANIAA

GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA
GOOD FT by WILSON,SANIAA

SUB OUT by WILSON,SANIAA
SUB IN by WOOD,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDI
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KYRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by FAIR,DYAISHA
SUB IN by MCNABB,LEXI
MISS FT by WOOD,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by BURROWS,SOPHIE
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDI
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KYRA

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCNABB,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by BURROWS,SOPHIE

TURNOVER by TEAM

78-58 V 20

78-60 V18

79-60 V19
80-60 V 20

82-60 V22

82-62 V 20

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)
FOUL by MCCLURE,JAYA

SUB OUT by MACE,MADI

SUB IN by FANTROY,LAYLAY

REBOUND DEF by TABELING,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MONICA

FOUL by DENNIS,KATE
SUB OUT by DENNIS,KATE
SUB IN by BARNETT,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,JAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,JAYA
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MONICA
SUB IN by GUICE,PEYTON

SUB IN by BAXTER,ASIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BAXTER,ASIAH

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,ASIAH
MISS 3PTR by TABELING,BAILEY
REBOUND OFF by BAXTER,ASIAH
GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,ASIAH(in the paint)



